

TECHNICAL NOTICE

February 8, 2019

HUBER ENGINEERED WOODS ZIP SYSTEM® ROOF SHEATHING USED WITH TAMKO METALWORKS® STEEL SHINGLES*

TAMKO Building Products, Inc. ("TAMKO") will warrant, under its Limited Warranty, MetalWorks Steel Shingles when properly installed over Huber Engineered Woods ZIP System® Roof Sheathing (as configured and manufactured as of the date of this notice). The sheathing must be applied in accordance with the requirements of Huber Engineered Woods. MetalWorks shingles must be installed in accordance with the MetalWorks *Steel Shingle Installation Guide*, including requirements related to underlayment.

Compliance with building code requirements is the responsibility of the building owner, roof system design professional, and contractor. Underwriters Laboratories fire classification requirements for TAMKO MetalWorks Steel Shingles must be considered. These requirements can be located by searching the certifications directory at ul.com or by contacting TAMKO.

TAMKO shall not be responsible for deficiencies or movement in the roof deck and/or improper application of the roof sheathing. This document is not intended nor should it be construed to modify or alter the terms of TAMKO's *MetalWorks Steel Shingles 50-Year Limited Warranty and Arbitration Agreement*.

Additional information about TAMKO products is available at <u>tamko.com</u>.

* To obtain the current version of this Technical Notice, visit TAMKO's website at tamko.com.

©2018 TAMKO Building Products, Inc. TAMKO, TAMKO logo, and MetalWorks are registered trademarks of TAMKO Building Products, Inc. ZIP System is a registered trademark of Huber Engineered Woods LLC.